Colouring Concept
The combination of classic American
custom styling and proven Honda
technology and attention to detail
have made the easy-going
VT1100C2 Shadow American
Classic Edition one of the most
popular V-Twins in the world.
For 1998, three gorgeous two-tone
paint schemes further enhance
its unmistakable custom quality
with a striking new pattern that
is uniformly used in all variations.
Two have their roots in the Ameri-
can West: A ruggedly elegant Pearl
Sedona Red carries over from the
previous year, and is joined by a
striking new Pearl Canyon Copper
variation. Both are elegantly offset
with delicious panels of off-white
Pearl Ivory Cream. In the third
variation, a luscious green on
black exudes a stylish urban chic
that accentuates the American
Classic Edition’s robust proportions.
Colours
• Pearl Sedona Red
(with Pearl Ivory Cream)
• Pearl Canyon Copper
(with Pearl Ivory Cream)
• Black (with Pearl Jade Green)
New Features
• Improved handlebar
area layout for a cleaner,
more uncluttered look.
• New front and rear suspension
settings give stronger emphasis
to the Shadow’s custom-like
riding feel.
• New front brake disc rotor
without ventilation holes.
• Sub-aircleaner mount
changed for improved
external appearance.
• Modified passageways
for engine oil and water.
• New colour variations.
VT1100C2 SHADOW AMERICAN CLASSIC EDITION
Specifications VT1100C2 Shadow American Classic Edition (ED-type)
Engine Liquid-cooled 4-stroke 6-valve SOHC 45° V-twin
Bore × Stroke 87.5 × 91.4mm
Displacement 1,099.2cm3
Compression Ratio 8 : 1
Carburettors 36mm CV-type × 2
Max. Power Output 50.3PS/4,500rpm (DIN)   (37kW/4,500min-1)
Max. Torque 9kg-m/2,500rpm (DIN)   (88.3Nm/2,500min-1)
Ignition Computer-controlled digital transistorized with electronic advance
Starter Electric
Transmission 5-speed
Final Drive Enclosed shaft
Dimensions (L×W×H) 2,440 × 965 × 1,160mm
Wheelbase 1,650mm
Seat Height 730mm
Ground Clearance 150mm
Fuel Capacity 15 litres (including 3.5-litre reserve)
Wheels Front 18 × MT3.00 steel rim/wire spoke
Rear 15 × MT3.50 steel rim/wire spoke
Tyres Front 120/90–18 65H
Rear 170/80–15M/C 77H
Suspension Front 41mm telescopic fork, 124mm axle travel
Rear Dual conventional dampers with 5-step adjustable spring preload,
100mm axle travel
Brakes Front 316mm hydraulic disc with dual-piston caliper
Rear 276mm hydraulic disc with single-piston caliper
Dry Weight 261kg
VT1100C2 SHADOW AMERICAN CLASSIC EDITION
Specifications
All specifications are provisional and subject to change without notice.